

2021年度 損益計算書 (2021年4/1~2022年3/31)

特定非営利活動法人 愛コープ

事業年度 勘定科目	第20期(全体)		介護		障害		受託		助合		管理費	
	金額	%	金額	%	金額	%	金額	%	金額	%	金額	%
取 入	介護保険収入	45,355,599	49.1%	45,355,599	99.6%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%	0.0%
	障がい福祉収入	26,759,998	29.0%		0.0%	26,759,998	99.7%		0.0%		0.0%	0.0%
	横浜市福祉受託収入	9,791,900	10.6%		0.0%		0.0%	9,791,900	99.6%		0.0%	0.0%
	たすけあい事業収入 (利用者登録料収入等)	9,927,482	10.8%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%	9,927,482	99.2%	0.0%
	会費収入	114,000	0.1%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%	114,000 90.5%
	在宅福祉援助収入	0	0.0%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%	0	0.0%	0.0%
	不動産賃貸収入	375,600	0.4%	187,800	0.4%	75,120	0.3%	37,560	0.4%	75,120	0.8%	0.0%
	寄付金収入	12,000	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	12,000 9.5%
<b>計</b>	<b>92,336,579</b>	<b>100.0%</b>	<b>45,543,399</b>	<b>100.0%</b>	<b>26,835,118</b>	<b>100.0%</b>	<b>9,829,460</b>	<b>100.0%</b>	<b>10,002,602</b>	<b>100.0%</b>	<b>126,000</b>	<b>100.0%</b>
<b>売上総利益</b>	<b>92,336,579</b>	<b>100.0%</b>	<b>45,543,399</b>	<b>100.0%</b>	<b>26,835,118</b>	<b>100.0%</b>	<b>9,829,460</b>	<b>100.0%</b>	<b>10,002,602</b>	<b>100.0%</b>	<b>126,000</b>	<b>100.0%</b>
販 売 費 及 び 一 般 管 理 費	役員報酬	3,434,100	3.7%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	3,434,100 2725.5%
	給料手当	65,038,358	70.4%	26,015,343	57.1%	10,406,137	38.8%	5,203,069	52.9%	10,406,137	104.0%	13,007,672 10323.5%
	従業員賞与	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0
	福利厚生費	647,933	0.7%	259,173	0.6%	103,669	0.4%	51,835	0.5%	103,669	1.0%	129,587 102.8%
	通信費	1,751,663	1.9%	700,665	1.5%	280,266	1.0%	140,133	1.4%	280,266	2.8%	350,333 278.0%
	業務委託費	1,810,600	2.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	1,810,600 1437.0%
	交通費	7,579,872	8.2%	3,031,949	6.7%	1,212,780	4.5%	606,390	6.2%	1,212,780	12.1%	1,515,974 1203.2%
	広告宣伝費	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0
	渉外費	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0
	会議費	79,739	0.1%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	79,739 63.3%
	事務用消耗品費	681,322	0.7%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	681,322 540.7%
	事務所費	3,620,600	3.9%	1,448,240	3.2%	579,296	2.2%	289,648	2.9%	579,296	5.8%	724,120 574.7%
	水道光熱費	447,501	0.5%	179,000	0.4%	71,600	0.3%	35,800	0.4%	71,600	0.7%	89,500 71.0%
	総会費用	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0
	備品消耗品費	338,464	0.4%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	338,464 268.6%
	教育費	218,548	0.2%	87,419	0.2%	34,968	0.1%	17,484	0.2%	34,968	0.3%	43,710 34.7%
	保険料	429,470	0.5%	171,788	0.4%	68,715	0.3%	34,358	0.3%	68,715	0.7%	85,894 68.2%
	衛生費	106,177	0.1%	42,471	0.1%	16,988	0.1%	8,494	0.1%	16,988	0.2%	21,235 16.9%
	租税公課	2,600	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	2,600 2.1%
	リース料	409,200	0.4%	163,680	0.4%	65,472	0.2%	32,736	0.3%	65,472	0.7%	81,840 65.0%
諸会費	20,000	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	20,000 15.9%	
支払手数料	1,108,466	1.2%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	1,108,466 879.7%	
法定福利費	5,345,468	5.8%	2,138,187	4.7%	855,275	3.2%	427,637	4.4%	855,275	8.6%	1,069,094 848.5%	
雑費	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	
<b>計</b>	<b>93,070,081</b>	<b>100.8%</b>	<b>34,237,916</b>	<b>75.2%</b>	<b>13,695,166</b>	<b>51.0%</b>	<b>6,847,583</b>	<b>69.7%</b>	<b>13,695,166</b>	<b>136.9%</b>	<b>24,594,249</b>	<b>19519.2%</b>
<b>営業利益</b>	<b>-733,502</b>	<b>-0.8%</b>	<b>11,305,483</b>	<b>24.8%</b>	<b>13,139,952</b>	<b>49.0%</b>	<b>2,981,877</b>	<b>30.3%</b>	<b>-3,692,564</b>	<b>-36.9%</b>	<b>-24,468,249</b>	<b>-19419.2%</b>
営 業 外 損 益	受取利息	109	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	109 0.1%
	雑収入	333,565	0.4%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	333,565 264.7%
	受取配当金	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0
	支払利息	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0
	固定資産除却損	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0
税引前当期損益	-399,828	-0.4%	11,305,483	24.8%	13,139,952	49.0%	2,981,877	30.3%	-3,692,564	-36.9%	-24,134,575	-19154.4%
法人税、住民税及び事業税	129,015	0.1%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	129,015 102.4%	
<b>当期純利益</b>	<b>-528,843</b>	<b>-0.6%</b>	<b>11,305,483</b>	<b>24.8%</b>	<b>13,139,952</b>	<b>49.0%</b>	<b>2,981,877</b>	<b>30.3%</b>	<b>-3,692,564</b>	<b>-36.9%</b>	<b>-24,263,590</b>	<b>-19256.8%</b>